
York Memorial Day Gold Star Garden 5K Results, posted May 31, 2021, 06:25 PM 

Male Overall 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     18:03.5  420  Chris Teter           19          1 

    2     18:11.0  345  Cole Harris           19          2 

    3     18:26.8  418  Drew Stinson          19          3 

Female Overall 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     21:46.7  342  Hayley Green          15         12 

    2     22:40.6  386  Nicole Register       17         13 

    3     22:49.9  194  Lynn Fuhrman          34         14 

M0-14 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     20:25.5  439  Liam  George          13          8 

    2     21:17.9  468  Andrew Lloyd          11         10 

    3     25:25.0  487  Graham Ferguson       10         25 

    4     26:51.4  180  Jackson Conte         11         33 

    5     29:37.4  438  Jonathan Baker        10         43 

    6     29:59.7    1  Sebastián  Ochalski    0         46 

    7     30:00.4    2  Julian Ochalski        0         47 

    8     32:25.5  485  Jack Ferguson          6         57 

    9     33:25.4    3  Ben Lkoss              0         65 

   10     33:27.3    4  Mocholas Ochalski      0         66 

   11     39:05.8  397  Cadel Sommer          10         77 

   12   1:17:20.2  457  Revan Fields           6        107 

F0-14 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     29:50.9  437  Katelynn Baker        12         45 

    2     30:32.2  484  Evelyn Ferguson       10         51 

    3     38:07.7  462  Calla Gray             9         71 

    4     38:58.2  482  Allison  Bertuze      12         76 

    5     39:25.1  483  Erin Farver           10         78 

    6     42:21.3  476  Kaitlyn  Mazur         9         79 

    7     45:30.4  363  Megan Lloyd            9         88 

    8     50:47.9  375  Alannah Naugle         9         94 

    9     53:29.6  372  Valerie Moye           3        100 

   10     53:32.6  347  Janiah Hays           11        101 

   11     58:16.0  464  Harper Gray           12        106 



M15-19 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     18:43.3  444  Ayden Krall           17          4 

    2     18:50.3  445  Matthew Getz          18          5 

F15-19 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     26:03.4  354  Allison Keller        17         28 

M20-24 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     43:27.5  478  Matthew  Wright       23         83 

    2     56:43.5  181  Kira Crone            23        104 

F20-24 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     26:22.1  196  Sabrina Gardecki      23         31 

M25-29 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     27:51.2  376  Aaron Nickol          26         36 

    2     28:42.7  460  Austin  Anderson      27         38 

    3     28:49.4  449  Jon Garufi            25         39 

F25-29 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    -     21:46.7  342  Hayley Green          15         12 

    1     47:07.5  431  Cadence Wright        26         91 

M30-34 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     21:27.6  373  MIKE MOYE             32         11 

    2     24:22.8  188  Aaron Dubbs           34         22 

    3     26:56.8  466  Dan Cizar             34         34 

    4     45:14.7  440  Ernest Christian      32         87 

  



F30-34 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     23:17.9  356  Janel Kinard          31         16 

    2     23:45.7  341  Renee Green           33         20 

    3     25:50.5  387  Ruth Richards         32         27 

    4     53:24.1  346  Crystal Hays          31         99 

    5     56:37.0  456   Brigette Mcclure     34        102 

M35-39 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     21:09.0  473  Michael  Womelsdorf   35          9 

    2     23:42.2  427  Matthew Wensel        38         19 

    3     26:16.6  343  Josh Griest           38         30 

    4     31:01.7  450  Scott  Weaver         35         53 

F35-39 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     24:51.2  446  Meagan Duck           35         24 

    2     26:07.8  191  Jennifer Eley         37         29 

    3     28:55.8  447  Kelly Kauffman        36         40 

    4     29:31.6  377  Krystal Ostrom        39         42 

    5     32:45.7  389  Nicole Rivera         39         60 

    6     38:33.6  187  Jessica Dubbs         39         74 

M40-44 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     20:13.8  193  Jon Fox               43          6 

    2     20:21.2  486  Jonathan Ferguson     41          7 

    3     38:14.4  463  Michael  Gray         42         72 

    4   1:17:27.7  458  Bill Fields           40        108 

F40-44 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     22:55.0  390  Heather Roe           42         15 

    2     32:30.0  436  Kristy Baker          42         58 

    3     34:17.5  353  Raina Kane            44         68 

    4     43:37.5  474  Christina  Beaverson  43         86 

    5     58:13.8  465  Alicia  Gray          40        105 

  



M45-49 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     23:35.2  489  Mark Clayborne        47         18 

F45-49 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     31:04.6  174  Ethel Bachman         48         54 

    2     45:32.3  362  Karen Lloyd           45         89 

    3     50:51.5  374  Kendra Naugle         45         95 

M50-54 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     33:57.4  183  John Davis            51         67 

    2     49:36.1  480  Matthew  Dietz        54         93 

F50-54 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     29:44.7  455  Chris  Schaeberle     55         44 

    2     32:18.5  175  Rebecca Bair          52         56 

    3     43:29.8  479  Janice  Wright        53         84 

    4     49:30.7  481  Stacey Dietz          51         92 

    5   1:17:29.9  392  Lee Rose              51        109 

M55-59 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     24:32.0  421  Michael Thomas        56         23 

    2     27:47.9  472  Steve Miller          59         35 

    3     30:26.0  195  Dan Gardecki          55         50 

    4     43:32.4  475  Mark  Beaverson       59         85 

F55-59 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     33:01.0  371  Vonda Moon            56         61 

    2     33:06.9  179  Pam Clayborne         23         62 

    3     42:32.3  441  Mary Christian        57         80 

  



M60-64 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     23:50.7  453  Jeff Stouch           62         21 

    2     27:57.7  197  Bruce Glosenger       63         37 

    3     30:06.6  443  Bryan Wert            62         49 

    4     38:55.6  424  Scott Webb            64         75 

    5     51:21.8  477  Curtis Minor          60         97 

F60-64 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     29:02.5  388  Sherry Rishel         61         41 

    2     43:25.2  454  Deb Vanek             64         82 

    3     46:17.3  425  Kathleen Webb         61         90 

    4     51:16.8  198  Cyndy Glosenger       64         96 

    5     56:40.5  344  Nora Haefele          64        103 

M65-69 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     23:29.5  448  John Crossey          65         17 

    2     30:04.5  442  Art Messersmith       67         48 

    3     32:37.0  419  Jeff Summers          66         59 

    4     33:16.8  349  Joel Hornock          65         64 

F65-69 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     34:23.6  417  Judy Stank            65         69 

    2     42:37.6  378  Doris Palancia        66         81 

M70+ 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     25:30.4  699  LES BELL              74         26 

    2     26:41.9  385  Richard Poole         75         32 

    3     30:40.4  355  Frank Kempf           72         52 

    4     33:11.9  182  Hal Darr              73         63 

    5     38:04.2  186  Terry Derk            79         70 

    6     38:20.5  467  Milton  Bushey        79         73 

    7     52:46.4  379  Vincent Palancia      71         98 

F70+ 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age   Overall Place 

    1     31:11.9  471  Glenda Naylor         70         55 



OVERALL RACE RESULTS 

 

Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City        Age  Division/Place  Sex/Place 

    1     18:03.5  420  Chris Teter           19     - / M15         1 / M 

    2     18:11.0  345  Cole Harris           19     - / M15         2 / M 

    3     18:26.8  418  Drew Stinson          19     - / M15         3 / M 

    4     18:43.3  444  Ayden Krall           17     1 / M15         4 / M 

    5     18:50.3  445  Matthew Getz          18     2 / M15         5 / M 

    6     20:13.8  193  Jon Fox               43     1 / M40         6 / M 

    7     20:21.2  486  Jonathan Ferguson     41     2 / M40         7 / M 

    8     20:25.5  439  Liam  George          13     1 / M0          8 / M 

    9     21:09.0  473  Michael  Womelsdorf   35     1 / M35         9 / M 

   10     21:17.9  468  Andrew Lloyd          11     2 / M0         10 / M 

   11     21:27.6  373  MIKE MOYE             32     1 / M30        11 / M 

   12     21:46.7  342  Hayley Green          15     - / F25         1 / F 

   13     22:40.6  386  Nicole Register       17     - / F15         2 / F 

   14     22:49.9  194  Lynn Fuhrman          34     - / F30         3 / F 

   15     22:55.0  390  Heather Roe           42     1 / F40         4 / F 

   16     23:17.9  356  Janel Kinard          31     1 / F30         5 / F 

   17     23:29.5  448  John Crossey          65     1 / M65        12 / M 

   18     23:35.2  489  Mark Clayborne        47     1 / M45        13 / M 

   19     23:42.2  427  Matthew Wensel        38     2 / M35        14 / M 

   20     23:45.7  341  Renee Green           33     2 / F30         6 / F 

   21     23:50.7  453  Jeff Stouch           62     1 / M60        15 / M 

   22     24:22.8  188  Aaron Dubbs           34     2 / M30        16 / M 

   23     24:32.0  421  Michael Thomas        56     1 / M55        17 / M 

   24     24:51.2  446  Meagan Duck           35     1 / F35         7 / F 

   25     25:25.0  487  Graham Ferguson       10     3 / M0         18 / M 

   26     25:30.4  699  LES BELL              74     1 / M70        19 / M 

   27     25:50.5  387  Ruth Richards         32     3 / F30         8 / F 

   28     26:03.4  354  Allison Keller        17     1 / F15         9 / F 

   29     26:07.8  191  Jennifer Eley         37     2 / F35        10 / F 

   30     26:16.6  343  Josh Griest           38     3 / M35        20 / M 

   31     26:22.1  196  Sabrina Gardecki      23     1 / F20        11 / F 

   32     26:41.9  385  Richard Poole         75     2 / M70        21 / M 

   33     26:51.4  180  Jackson Conte         11     4 / M0         22 / M 

   34     26:56.8  466  Dan Cizar             34     3 / M30        23 / M 

   35     27:47.9  472  Steve Miller          59     2 / M55        24 / M 

   36     27:51.2  376  Aaron Nickol          26     1 / M25        25 / M 

   37     27:57.7  197  Bruce Glosenger       63     2 / M60        26 / M 

   38     28:42.7  460  Austin  Anderson      27     2 / M25        27 / M 

   39     28:49.4  449  Jon Garufi            25     3 / M25        28 / M 

   40     28:55.8  447  Kelly Kauffman        36     3 / F35        12 / F 

   41     29:02.5  388  Sherry Rishel         61     1 / F60        13 / F 

   42     29:31.6  377  Krystal Ostrom        39     4 / F35        14 / F 

   43     29:37.4  438  Jonathan Baker        10     5 / M0         29 / M 

   44     29:44.7  455  Chris  Schaeberle     55     1 / F50        15 / F 



   Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City    Age  Division/Place  Sex/Place 

   45     29:50.9  437  Katelynn Baker        12     1 / F0         16 / F 

   46     29:59.7    1  Sebastián  Ochalski    0     6 / M0         30 / M 

   47     30:00.4    2  Julian Ochalski        0     7 / M0         31 / M 

   48     30:04.5  442  Art Messersmith       67     2 / M65        32 / M 

   49     30:06.6  443  Bryan Wert            62     3 / M60        33 / M 

   50     30:26.0  195  Dan Gardecki          55     3 / M55        34 / M 

   51     30:32.2  484  Evelyn Ferguson       10     2 / F0         17 / F 

   52     30:40.4  355  Frank Kempf           72     3 / M70        35 / M 

   53     31:01.7  450  Scott  Weaver         35     4 / M35        36 / M 

   54     31:04.6  174  Ethel Bachman         48     1 / F45        18 / F 

   55     31:11.9  471  Glenda Naylor         70     1 / F70        19 / F 

   56     32:18.5  175  Rebecca Bair          52     2 / F50        20 / F 

   57     32:25.5  485  Jack Ferguson          6     8 / M0         37 / M 

   58     32:30.0  436  Kristy Baker          42     2 / F40        21 / F 

   59     32:37.0  419  Jeff Summers          66     3 / M65        38 / M 

   60     32:45.7  389  Nicole Rivera         39     5 / F35        22 / F 

   61     33:01.0  371  Vonda Moon            56     1 / F55        23 / F 

   62     33:06.9  179  Pam Clayborne         23     2 / F55        24 / F 

   63     33:11.9  182  Hal Darr              73     4 / M70        39 / M 

   64     33:16.8  349  Joel Hornock          65     4 / M65        40 / M 

   65     33:25.4    3  Ben Lkoss              0     9 / M0         41 / M 

   66     33:27.3    4  Mocholas Ochalski      0    10 / M0         42 / M 

   67     33:57.4  183  John Davis            51     1 / M50        43 / M 

   68     34:17.5  353  Raina Kane            44     3 / F40        25 / F 

   69     34:23.6  417  Judy Stank            65     1 / F65        26 / F 

   70     38:04.2  186  Terry Derk            79     5 / M70        44 / M 

   71     38:07.7  462  Calla Gray             9     3 / F0         27 / F 

   72     38:14.4  463  Michael  Gray         42     3 / M40        45 / M 

   73     38:20.5  467  Milton  Bushey        79     6 / M70        46 / M 

   74     38:33.6  187  Jessica Dubbs         39     6 / F35        28 / F 

   75     38:55.6  424  Scott Webb            64     4 / M60        47 / M 

   76     38:58.2  482  Allison  Bertuze      12     4 / F0         29 / F 

   77     39:05.8  397  Cadel Sommer          10    11 / M0         48 / M 

   78     39:25.1  483  Erin Farver           10     5 / F0         30 / F 

   79     42:21.3  476  Kaitlyn  Mazur         9     6 / F0         31 / F 

   80     42:32.3  441  Mary Christian        57     3 / F55        32 / F 

   81     42:37.6  378  Doris Palancia        66     2 / F65        33 / F 

   82     43:25.2  454  Deb Vanek             64     2 / F60        34 / F 

   83     43:27.5  478  Matthew  Wright       23     1 / M20        49 / M 

   84     43:29.8  479  Janice  Wright        53     3 / F50        35 / F 

   85     43:32.4  475  Mark  Beaverson       59     4 / M55        50 / M 

   86     43:37.5  474  Christina  Beaverson  43     4 / F40        36 / F 

   87     45:14.7  440  Ernest Christian      32     4 / M30        51 / M 

   88     45:30.4  363  Megan Lloyd            9     7 / F0         37 / F 

   89     45:32.3  362  Karen Lloyd           45     2 / F45        38 / F 

 



   Place     Time     Bib#     Name, City   Age  Division/Place  Sex/Place 

   90     46:17.3  425  Kathleen Webb         61     3 / F60        39 / F 

   91     47:07.5  431  Cadence Wright        26     1 / F25        40 / F 

   92     49:30.7  481  Stacey Dietz          51     4 / F50        41 / F 

   93     49:36.1  480  Matthew  Dietz        54     2 / M50        52 / M 

   94     50:47.9  375  Alannah Naugle         9     8 / F0         42 / F 

   95     50:51.5  374  Kendra Naugle         45     3 / F45        43 / F 

   96     51:16.8  198  Cyndy Glosenger       64     4 / F60        44 / F 

   97     51:21.8  477  Curtis Minor          60     5 / M60        53 / M 

   98     52:46.4  379  Vincent Palancia      71     7 / M70        54 / M 

   99     53:24.1  346  Crystal Hays          31     4 / F30        45 / F 

  100     53:29.6  372  Valerie Moye           3     9 / F0         46 / F 

  101     53:32.6  347  Janiah Hays           11    10 / F0         47 / F 

  102     56:37.0  456   Brigette Mcclure     34     5 / F30        48 / F 

  103     56:40.5  344  Nora Haefele          64     5 / F60        49 / F 

  104     56:43.5  181  Kira Crone            23     2 / M20        55 / M 

  105     58:13.8  465  Alicia  Gray          40     5 / F40        50 / F 

  106     58:16.0  464  Harper Gray           12    11 / F0         51 / F 

  107   1:17:20.2  457  Revan Fields           6    12 / M0         56 / M 

  108   1:17:27.7  458  Bill Fields           40     4 / M40        57 / M 

  109   1:17:29.9  392  Lee Rose              51     5 / F50        52 / F 

 

Timing and scoring with PocketTimer Pro for Android 

from Stevens Creek Software 

http://www.stevenscreek.com/

